DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 01, 2024

2021-00169 RECEIVED: 04/14/21 FILED: 04/14/21 FINAL: 06/07/21 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Telecommunications Act of 1996

UTILITIES:

Windstream Communications, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

06/07/21 Final Order Entered: 1. The designation of Windstream Communications as an ETC is granted. 2.

Windstream Communications is designated as an ETC for the purpose of receiving federal high-cost and low-income support from the federal USF in the census blocks as stated in the plication at Exhibit A. 3. Windstream Communications shall advertise the availability of and charges for these services using media of general distribution. 4. Windstream Communications shall comply with the FCC's annual certification process for Lifeline customers. 5. Windstream Communications is a utility under the definitions contained in KRS 278.010(3), and shall include revenue generated from the sale of intrastate wireline service, including Lifeline revenues, in its reports filed pursuant to KRS 278.140.

6. A copy of this Order shall be served upon the FCC and the USAC. 7. This case is hereby closed

and will be removed from the Commission's

docket.

04/14/21 Nicole Winters Windstream Communications, LLC Windstream Communications, LLCs Application for

Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Status to Receive Rural Digital Opportunity Fund Support

04/13/21 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

04/13/21 Windstream Communications, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for Eligible

Telecommunications Designation Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1